TIGERS - IRS MODEL EDI 813 Withholding Report Map
WITHHOLDING EDI Mapping
TRANSACTION SET HEADER SEGMENT - required
ID REF ELEMENT NAME ATTRIBUTES VALUE/DESCRIPTION
ST01 143 Tran Set Identifier ID M 3 3 "813"
ST02 329 Tran Set Control Num AN M 4 9 Computer Assigned Control
Number
Example:
BEGINNING TAX INFORMATION - optional
ID REF ELEMENT NAME ATTRIBUTES VALUE/DESCRIPTION
BTI14 640 Tran Set Type Code ID O 2 2 BTI14 was added in
Version/Release 003060 to
indicate the type of ntice for
Transaction Set 149, Notice of
Tax Adjustment or
Assessment.
Example:
DATE/TIME REFERENCE - optional
It is recommended that at least one DTM segment is used and that, in addition to the date in
DTM02, the century be placed in DTM05.  If a time period is needed, for Versions/Releases
003030 and 003040, two DTM segments are needed.  One for the start and the other for the
period end.
ID REF ELEMENT
NAME
ATTRIBUTES VALUE/DESCRIPTION
DTM01 374 Date/Time
Reference
ID M 3 3 “193" for Period Start
Date
DTM02 373 Date DT M 6 6 Date in form YYMMDD
For Model Purposes Only -- Not Intended for Implementation Version
Page 1
TIGERS - IRS MODEL EDI 813 Withholding Report Map
DTM03 337 Time TM O 4 6 Null field (Max length
changed to 8 in
Version/Release 003040)
DTM04 623 Time Code ID O 2 2 Null field
DTM05 624 Century ID O 2 2 Enter century in form CC
DTM01 374 Date/Time
Reference
ID M 3 3 “194" for Period End Date
DTM02 373 Date DT M 6 6 Date in form YYMMDD
DTM03 337 Time TM O 4 6 Null field (Max length
changed to 8 in
Version/Release 003040)
DTM04 623 Time Code ID O 2 2 Null field
DTM05 624 Century ID O 2 2 Enter century in form CC
Example:
BEGINNING TAX INFORMATION SEGMENT - required
ID REF ELEMENT
NAME
ATTRIBUTES VALUE/DESCRIPTION
BTI0
1
128 Reference
Number Qualifier
ID M 2 2 “T6" for Tax Filing
BTI0
2
127 Reference
Number
AN M 1 30 It is recommended to use
the tax type codes from
the FTA’s TXP Tax Type
Code List
BTI0
3
66 Identification
Code Qualifier
ID M 2 2 “47" for Tax Authority
BTI0
4
67 Identification
Code
AN M 2 17
(20
)
Tax Authority (Max
Length changed to 20 in
Version/Release
003050)
BTI0
5
373 Date DT O 6 6 Transaction set creation
date in form YYMMDD
For Model Purposes Only -- Not Intended for Implementation Version
Page 2
TIGERS - IRS MODEL EDI 813 Withholding Report Map
BTI0
6
818 Name Control
Identifier
AN O 4 4 First 4 characters of
individual last or
business name.  If less
than 4 chars., left justify
and space fill to the right
to 4 chars.
BTI0
7
66 Identification
Code Qualifier
ID X 2 2 “24" for EIN (If either
BTI07 or BTI08 is used,
the other is required)
BTI0
8
67 Identification
Code
AN X 9 9 Employer’s EIN
BTI0
9
66 Identification
Code Qualifier
ID X 1 2 Use DE 66 code for State
ID Number (If either
BTI09 or BTI10 is used,
the other is required)
BTI1
0
67 Identification
Code
AN X 2 17
(20
)
Enter State Assigned ID
Number
BTI1
1
66 Identification
Code Qualifier
ID X 1 2 Not used (If either BTI11
or BTI12 is used, the